
Section 590.233  Fulfillment of Service Obligation

[bookmark: _Hlk19541967]a)	In exchange for scholarship assistance, recipients shall fulfill a service obligation by providing direct patient care at a medical facility in an HPSA in Illinois.

b)	Recipients shall provide one year of full-time service for each year of scholarship assistance.  Of the full-time work provided each week, at least 32 hours per week shall be direct patient care.  Recipients will not receive service credit for hours worked over the required 40 hours per week; excess hours cannot be applied to any other work week.
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